

HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 500
WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND
STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
TOWNE LAKE DEVELOPMENT
TUCKERTON ROAD AND GREENHOUSE ROAD
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$899,138.41 (unit per cost as discussed in the Towne Lake meeting conducted July 16, 2009)

BID DATE: August 18, 2009

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | GIN-SPEN, INC. | | BAY UTILITIES, LLC | | REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|---|--|----------|------|----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| <u>WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 16-Inch C-905, PVC Water Line | 1,741 | LF | \$30.00 | \$52,230.00 | \$28.00 | \$48,748.00 | \$32.35 | \$56,321.35 |
| 2. | 12-Inch C-900, PVC Water Line | 1,124 | LF | \$20.00 | \$22,480.00 | \$18.00 | \$20,232.00 | \$21.95 | \$24,671.80 |
| 3. | 12-Inch C-900, PVC Restrained Joint Water Line (including ductile restrained joint fittings) | 60 | LF | \$60.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$62.00 | \$3,720.00 | \$63.00 | \$3,780.00 |
| 4. | 16-Inch Gate Valve with Box | 6 | EA | \$4,722.00 | \$28,332.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$26,400.00 | \$4,445.00 | \$26,670.00 |
| 5. | 12-Inch Gate Valve with Box | 1 | EA | \$1,440.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,412.00 | \$1,412.00 |
| 6. | 6-Inch Gate Valve with Box | 7 | EA | \$486.00 | \$3,402.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$490.00 | \$3,430.00 |
| 7. | Fire Hydrant | 7 | EA | \$1,689.00 | \$11,823.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$1,820.00 | \$12,740.00 |
| 8. | 6-Inch C-900, PVC Fire Hydrant Lead | 42 | LF | \$10.00 | \$420.00 | \$13.00 | \$546.00 | \$12.00 | \$504.00 |
| 9. | Remove and Dispose of Existing 12-Inch Plug and Clamp and 2-Inch Blow-Off Valve | 1 | EA | \$43.00 | \$43.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$25.00 | \$25.00 |
| 10. | 12-Inch Wet Connection | 1 | EA | \$383.00 | \$383.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$230.00 | \$230.00 |
| 11. | 16-Inch Plug and Clamp | 4 | EA | \$492.00 | \$1,968.00 | \$560.00 | \$2,240.00 | \$290.00 | \$1,160.00 |
| 12. | 2-Inch Blow-Off Valve with Box Including Check Valve | 4 | EA | \$692.00 | \$2,768.00 | \$470.00 | \$1,880.00 | \$440.00 | \$1,760.00 |
| 13. | Ductile Iron Fittings | 2.0 | TONS | \$3,070.00 | \$6,140.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$3,225.00 | \$6,450.00 |
| 14. | Trench Safety | 2,967 | LF | \$0.54 | \$1,602.18 | \$0.05 | \$148.35 | \$0.05 | \$148.35 |
| TOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: | | | | | \$136,631.18 | | \$125,514.35 | | \$139,302.50 |

**HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 500
WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND
STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
TOWNE LAKE DEVELOPMENT
TUCKERTON ROAD AND GREENHOUSE ROAD
UNIT BID TABULATION**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$899,138.41 (unit per cost as discussed in the Towne Lake meeting conducted July 16, 2009)

BID DATE: August 18, 2009

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | GIN-SPEN, INC. | | BAY UTILITIES, LLC | | REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|--|---|----------|------|----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (SECTION TWELVE) | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 20-Inch C-906, DR-17, HDPE Water Line Casing (casing pipe only; directional drill) | 711 | LF | \$128.00 | \$91,008.00 | \$121.00 | \$86,031.00 | \$120.70 | \$85,817.70 |
| 2. | 12-Inch C-906, DR-11, HDPE Water Line in 20-Inch HDPE Water Line Casing (water line pipe only) | 711 | LF | \$32.00 | \$22,752.00 | \$30.00 | \$21,330.00 | \$34.50 | \$24,529.50 |
| 3. | 12-Inch C-900, PVC Water Line | 736 | LF | \$19.00 | \$13,984.00 | \$19.00 | \$13,984.00 | \$20.60 | \$15,161.60 |
| 4. | 12-Inch Gate Valve with Box | 3 | EA | \$1,440.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,412.00 | \$4,236.00 |
| 5. | 6-Inch Gate Valve with Box | 2 | EA | \$486.00 | \$972.00 | \$480.00 | \$960.00 | \$490.00 | \$980.00 |
| 6. | Fire Hydrant | 2 | EA | \$1,689.00 | \$3,378.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,820.00 | \$3,640.00 |
| 7. | 6-Inch C-900, PVC Fire Hydrant Lead | 10 | LF | \$11.00 | \$110.00 | \$13.00 | \$130.00 | \$12.00 | \$120.00 |
| 8. | Remove and Dispose of Existing 12-Inch Plug and Clamp and 2-Inch Blow-Off Valve | 1 | EA | \$43.00 | \$43.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$25.00 | \$25.00 |
| 9. | 12-Inch Wet Connection | 1 | EA | \$383.00 | \$383.00 | \$270.00 | \$270.00 | \$230.00 | \$230.00 |
| 10. | 12-Inch Plug and Clamp | 1 | EA | \$196.00 | \$196.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$175.00 | \$175.00 |
| 11. | 2-Inch Blow-Off Valve with Box Including Check Valve | 1 | EA | \$584.00 | \$584.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$440.00 | \$440.00 |
| 12. | Remove and Replace of Existing Barb Wire Cattle Fence Located North of Proposed Greenhouse Road Bridge to Original, or Better than Original Condition | 50 | LF | \$4.00 | \$200.00 | \$3.40 | \$170.00 | \$10.60 | \$530.00 |
| 13. | Ductile Iron Fittings | 1.0 | TONS | \$957.00 | \$957.00 | \$920.00 | \$920.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 14. | Trench Safety | 746 | LF | \$0.54 | \$402.84 | \$0.05 | \$37.30 | \$0.05 | \$37.30 |
| TOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (SECTION TWELVE): | | | | | \$139,289.84 | | \$131,932.30 | | \$137,522.10 |

HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 500
WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND
STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
TOWNE LAKE DEVELOPMENT
TUCKERTON ROAD AND GREENHOUSE ROAD
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$899,138.41 (unit per cost as discussed in the Towne Lake meeting conducted July 16, 2009)

BID DATE: August 18, 2009

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | GIN-SPEN, INC. | | BAY UTILITIES, LLC | | REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|--|---|----------|------|----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| <u>WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 15-Inch SDR-26, PVC Sanitary Sewer (all depths) | 1,337 | LF | \$62.00 | \$82,894.00 | \$66.00 | \$88,242.00 | \$80.10 | \$107,093.70 |
| 2. | 8-Inch SDR-26, PVC Sanitary Sewer (all depths) | 770 | LF | \$39.00 | \$30,030.00 | \$49.00 | \$37,730.00 | \$36.25 | \$27,912.50 |
| 3. | 8-Inch SDR-26, PVC Sanitary Sewer (all depths; bore and jack; including all required and necessary bore pits) | 96 | LF | \$47.00 | \$4,512.00 | \$240.00 | \$23,040.00 | \$51.15 | \$4,910.40 |
| 4. | Standard City of Houston 4-Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole | 12 | EA | \$1,564.00 | \$18,768.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$1,205.00 | \$14,460.00 |
| 5. | Standard City of Houston 4-Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Drop Connection | 1 | EA | \$1,768.00 | \$1,768.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,480.00 | \$1,480.00 |
| 6. | Extra Depth for Manhole (over 8-foot deep) | 206 | VF | \$59.00 | \$12,154.00 | \$57.00 | \$11,742.00 | \$79.00 | \$16,274.00 |
| 7. | Remove and Dispose of Existing 15-inch SDR-26, PVC Sanitary Sewer Stub and Plug and Connect Proposed 15-Inch SDR-26, PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole | 1 | EA | \$88.19 | \$88.19 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$110.00 | \$110.00 |
| 8. | Well Point De-Watering for Sanitary Sewer Construction (only as directed by the Engineer; (minimum bid \$25.00/LF) | 2,203 | LF | \$25.00 | \$55,075.00 | \$25.00 | \$55,075.00 | \$25.00 | \$55,075.00 |
| 9. | Crushed Stone Foundation with Filter Fabric Wrap as per City of Houston Detail No. 02317-02 (only as directed by the Engineer; minimum bid \$10.00/LF) | 2,203 | LF | \$10.00 | \$22,030.00 | \$10.00 | \$22,030.00 | \$10.00 | \$22,030.00 |
| 10. | Crushed Stone Foundation and Embedment with Filter Fabric Wrap as per City of Houston Detail No. 02317-01 (only as directed by the Engineer; minimum bid \$25.00/LF) | 1,102 | LF | \$25.00 | \$27,550.00 | \$25.00 | \$27,550.00 | \$25.00 | \$27,550.00 |
| 11. | Trench Safety System | 2,107 | LF | \$0.54 | \$1,137.78 | \$0.05 | \$105.35 | \$0.25 | \$526.75 |
| TOTAL WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM: | | | | | \$256,006.97 | | \$282,614.35 | | \$277,422.35 |

**HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 500
WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND
STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
TOWNE LAKE DEVELOPMENT
TUCKERTON ROAD AND GREENHOUSE ROAD
UNIT BID TABULATION**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$899,138.41 (unit per cost as discussed in the Towne Lake meeting conducted July 16, 2009)

BID DATE: August 18, 2009

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | GIN-SPEN, INC. | | BAY UTILITIES, LLC | | REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|---|--|----------|------|----------------------------|-------------|----------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| <u>STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 31 5/16-Inch x 57 1/8-Inch, C-506, Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Storm Sewer | 903 | LF | \$92.00 | \$83,076.00 | \$100.00 | \$90,300.00 | \$102.30 | \$92,376.90 |
| 2. | 26 5/8-Inch x 43 3/4-Inch, C-506, Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Storm Sewer | 1,169 | LF | \$73.00 | \$85,337.00 | \$79.00 | \$92,351.00 | \$84.15 | \$98,371.35 |
| 3. | 22 1/2-Inch x 36 1/4-Inch, C-506, Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Storm Sewer | 596 | LF | \$55.00 | \$32,780.00 | \$60.00 | \$35,760.00 | \$58.65 | \$34,955.40 |
| 4. | 30-Inch CL III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer | 371 | LF | \$38.00 | \$14,098.00 | \$44.00 | \$16,324.00 | \$41.15 | \$15,266.65 |
| 5. | 24-Inch CL III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer | 125 | LF | \$30.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$34.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$32.60 | \$4,075.00 |
| 6. | 24-Inch CL III R/G RCP Storm Sewer Inlet Lead | 340 | LF | \$30.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$34.00 | \$11,560.00 | \$35.45 | \$12,053.00 |
| 7. | Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (24"-42") | 3 | EA | \$1,392.00 | \$4,176.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 8. | Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (48"-72") | 8 | EA | \$2,249.00 | \$17,992.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$17,600.00 | \$1,535.00 | \$12,280.00 |
| 9. | Standard Type "C-1" Storm Sewer Inlet | 6 | EA | \$1,920.00 | \$11,520.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,865.00 | \$11,190.00 |
| 10. | Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Inlet | 1 | EA | \$1,920.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,525.00 | \$1,525.00 |
| 11. | Break Out and Connect Proposed 30-Inch CL III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer to Existing Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$420.00 | \$420.00 | \$525.00 | \$525.00 |
| 12. | 18-Inch Thick Buried Broken Concrete Rip Rap Including Woven Filter Fabric Surrounding 31 5/16 x 57 1/8 RCA Storm Sewer Outfall (80#-150#) | 50 | SY | \$74.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$36.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$36.25 | \$1,812.50 |

HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 500
WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND
STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
TOWNE LAKE DEVELOPMENT
TUCKERTON ROAD AND GREENHOUSE ROAD
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$899,138.41 (unit per cost as discussed in the Towne Lake meeting conducted July 16, 2009)

BID DATE: August 18, 2009

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | GIN-SPEN, INC. | | BAY UTILITIES, LLC | | REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|------|---|----------|------|----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 13. | 12-Foot Wide Crushed Stone All Weather Access Road on Compacted Subgrade; Including Geotextile Fabric (Contractor to strip all areas of all organics and deleterious materials to a minimum depth of 4-Inches below natural ground prior to the excavation, placement and grading of the crushed stone all weather access road at no additional expense to the Owner) | 2,280 | SY | \$8.00 | \$18,240.00 | \$13.00 | \$29,640.00 | \$10.35 | \$23,598.00 |
| 14. | Re-Grade and Restore all Disturbed Areas in the Existing Portion of the Temporary Drainage Channel as a Result of 31 5/16 x 57 1/8 RCA Storm Sewer Outfall; Including but not Limited to, all Highbanks, Side Slopes, etc., to Original, or Better than Original, Condition; Including Turf Establishment as per the HCFCD Turf Establishment Specifications and Requirements; Inclusive of Watering, Fertilizing, Mowing and Maintenance Until a Stand of Bermuda Grass has been Established and all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project Into the One Year Maintenance Period | 1 | LS | \$3,320.00 | \$3,320.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,430.00 | \$3,430.00 |
| 15. | Trench Safety | 3,504 | LF | \$0.54 | \$1,892.16 | \$0.05 | \$175.20 | \$0.10 | \$350.40 |
| | TOTAL STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM: | | | | \$292,751.16 | | \$319,080.20 | | \$315,559.20 |
| | <u>STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM (SECTION TWELVE)</u> | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 36-Inch x 58 1/2-Inch, C-506, Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Storm Sewer | 174 | LF | \$102.00 | \$17,748.00 | \$111.00 | \$19,314.00 | \$114.70 | \$19,957.80 |
| 2. | 31 5/16-Inch x 57 1/8-Inch, C-506, Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Storm Sewer | 171 | LF | \$92.00 | \$15,732.00 | \$100.00 | \$17,100.00 | \$107.30 | \$18,348.30 |
| 3. | 30-Inch CL III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer | 308 | LF | \$38.00 | \$11,704.00 | \$44.00 | \$13,552.00 | \$42.05 | \$12,951.40 |
| 4. | 24-Inch CL III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer | 120 | LF | \$30.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$34.00 | \$4,080.00 | \$32.60 | \$3,912.00 |

HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 500
WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND
STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
TOWNE LAKE DEVELOPMENT
TUCKERTON ROAD AND GREENHOUSE ROAD
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$899,138.41 (unit per cost as discussed in the Towne Lake meeting conducted July 16, 2009)

BID DATE: August 18, 2009

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | GIN-SPEN, INC. | | BAY UTILITIES, LLC | | REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|--|---|----------|------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 5. | 24-Inch CL III R/G RCP Storm Sewer Inlet Lead | 100 | LF | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$34.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$35.45 | \$3,545.00 |
| 6. | Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (24"-42") | 3 | EA | \$1,474.00 | \$4,422.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 7. | Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (48"-72") | 2 | EA | \$2,286.00 | \$4,572.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1,610.00 | \$3,220.00 |
| 8. | Standard Type "C-1" Storm Sewer Inlet | 2 | EA | \$1,920.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,865.00 | \$3,730.00 |
| 9. | Remove, Dispose and Re-Construct Existing Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (48"-72") and Connect Proposed 31 5/16-Inch x 57 1/8-Inch C-506, Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Storm Sewer and Existing 48-Inch RCP Storm Sewer to Re-Constructed Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole | 1 | LS | \$6,377.00 | \$6,377.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$1,665.00 | \$1,665.00 |
| 10. | Trench Safety | 873 | LF | \$0.54 | \$471.42 | \$0.05 | \$43.65 | \$0.10 | \$87.30 |
| TOTAL STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM (SECTION TWELVE): | | | | | \$71,466.42 | | \$75,389.65 | | \$71,166.80 |
| STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Stage One Type "C" and Type "C-1" Storm Sewer Inlet Protection Barriers (oak timbers wrapped with filter fabric material on top of inlet and reinforced filter fabric fence barriers, RFFF as described above, surrounding the inlet, as indicated on the SWPPP details plan sheet) | 9 | EA | \$43.00 | \$387.00 | \$26.00 | \$234.00 | \$40.00 | \$360.00 |

HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 500
WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND
STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
TOWNE LAKE DEVELOPMENT
TUCKERTON ROAD AND GREENHOUSE ROAD
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$899,138.41 (unit per cost as discussed in the Towne Lake meeting conducted July 16, 2009)

BID DATE: August 18, 2009

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | GIN-SPEN, INC. | | BAY UTILITIES, LLC | | REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|---|---|----------|------|----------------|-------------------|--------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 2. | Enforcement of TPDES Requirements and General Source Controls; Including Filing NOI and NOT, Jobsite Postings, Regular Inspections, Filing Reports, etc. as Required for SWPPP Compliance for Duration of Underground Utility Construction Project; Contractor is to Practice Good Housekeeping Rules at All Times During Construction and is Responsible to Repair All Damage to the Control Measures as a Result of their own Construction Activities; Storm Water Solutions will be Responsible for Complete SWPPP Compliance for the Developer and for the Repair of Any and All Damage to the Control Measures Caused by Parties Other than the Contractor | 1 | LS | \$1,071.00 | \$1,071.00 | \$160.00 | \$160.00 | \$565.00 | \$565.00 |
| TOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN: | | | | | \$1,458.00 | \$394.00 | \$925.00 | | |
| <u>BID SUMMARY</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Water Distribution System | | | | \$136,631.18 | | \$125,514.35 | | \$139,302.50 |
| 2. | Water Distribution System (Section Twelve) | | | | \$139,289.84 | | \$131,932.30 | | \$137,522.10 |
| 3. | Wastewater Collection System | | | | \$256,006.97 | | \$282,614.35 | | \$277,422.35 |
| 4. | Storm Water Collection System | | | | \$292,751.16 | | \$319,080.20 | | \$315,559.20 |
| 5. | Storm Water Collection System (Section Twelve) | | | | \$71,466.42 | | \$75,389.65 | | \$71,166.80 |
| 6. | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan | | | | \$1,458.00 | | \$394.00 | | \$925.00 |
| 7. | One-Time Only Construction Staking Service (minimum bid \$16,750.00) | | | | \$16,750.00 | | \$16,750.00 | | \$17,000.00 |
| 8. | Post Construction Topographic Verification of Underground Utilities and Record Drawing Preparation (minimum bid \$7,250.00) | | | | \$7,250.00 | | \$7,250.00 | | \$7,360.00 |

HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 500
WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND
STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
TOWNE LAKE DEVELOPMENT
TUCKERTON ROAD AND GREENHOUSE ROAD
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$899,138.41 (unit per cost as discussed in the Towne Lake meeting conducted July 16, 2009)

BID DATE: August 18, 2009

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | GIN-SPEN, INC. | | BAY UTILITIES, LLC | | REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|------|--------------------------|----------|------|----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | TOTAL AMOUNT BID: | | | | \$921,603.57 | | \$958,924.85 | | \$966,257.95 |
| | CALENDAR DAYS | | | | 45 | | 45 | | 45 |

NOTE: EXPOSE AND BACKFILL UTILITIES UNDER FUTURE PAVEMENT WITH 1.1 SACK PER TON (MINIMUM) CEMENT STABILIZED SAND WITHIN ONE (1) FOOT OF THE PROPOSED PAVEMENT SUBGRADE.

NOTE: DO NOT REMOVE AND/OR EXCAVATE DIAMOND "S" ACCESS DRIVE/HAUL ROUTE UNLESS AUTHORIZED, DIRECTED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER TO DO SO.

NOTE: BE MINDFUL OF ALL GAS PIPELINE EASEMENTS THAT TRAVERSE THROUGH AND ACROSS THIS PROPERTY.